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VALID FROM 2025/01/01

STANDPIPES FOR COLLECTION BY CUSTOMER 

WATER PRICES
SEWAGE PRICES

RENT

AT LEAST

NET

 2.40 €/m³ 
3.84 €/m³

  90.00 €      
    2.56 €
    2.56 €

GROSS

 2.57 €/m³
4.57 €/m³

  96.30 €
    2.74 €

 €

LUMP SUM SOR SERVICE – SHIP WATER DISCHARGE
[Sales tax of 7% is valid for the delivery of water as well as corresponding services]

DURING REGULAR WORKING HOURS (Mon - Thu 7:00 am to 03:00 pm, Fri 7 am to 1:00 pm)
AFTER CLOSING TIME (up to and including Saturdays 24.00 hrs) 
ON SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS (from 0.00 hrs to 24.00 hrs)

SHIP WATER PRICES

CHARGE FOR THE SMALLEST QUANTITY (until 5m³)
SHIP WATER (from 6m³)

NET
107.66 € 
269.16 €
322.98 €

24.80 €

4.96 €/m³

GROSS
115.20 €
288.00 €
345.59 €

 26.54 €

5.31 €/m³

[Sales tax of 19% is valid for the delivery of power as well as corresponding services]

DURING REGULAR WORKING HOURS (Mon - Thu 7:00 am to 03:00 pm, Fri 7 am to 1:00 pm)
AFTER CLOSING TIME (up to and including Saturdays 24.00 hrs) ON SUNDAYS AND 
HOLIDAYS (from 0.00 hrs to 24.00 hrs)

LUMP SUM SOR SERVICE – SHORE POWER
NET
107.66 € 
269.16 €
322.98 €

GROSS
128.12 € 
320.30 €
384.35 €

PRICES FOR CONNECTION, 
POWER AND WATER SUPPLY

LUMP SUM SOR SERVICE – CONSTRUCTION CONNECTION
NET
  53.83 € 
134.58 €
161.49 €

  25.00 €

GROSS
  64.06 € 
160.15 €
192.17 €

  29.75 €

[Sales tax of 19% is valid for the delivery of power as well as corresponding services]

DURING REGULAR WORKING HOURS (Mon - Thu 7:00 am to 03:00 pm, Fri 7 am to 1:00 pm)
AFTER CLOSING TIME (up to and including Saturdays 24.00 hrs)
ON SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS (from 0.00 hrs to 24.00 hrs)

RENTAL FEE FOR ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION BOX FOR CONSTRUCTION (weekly)

PRICES FOR POWER SUPPLY (valid from 2025/01/01)

FOR CONNECTIONS TO SHIPS | DER SPEZIELLE

FOR CONSTRUCTION AND EVENT CONNECTIONS | DER KURZFRISTIGE

CONSUMPTION PRICE
FIXED PRICE (monthly)

34.55 ct./kWh
  20.00 €

41.11 ct./kWh  
23.80 €

NET GROSS

CONSUMPTION PRICE
FIXED PRICE (monthly)

34.55 ct./kWh
  20.00 €

41.11 ct./kWh
23.80 €

NET GROSS

The general contract conditions for power rates ‚DER SPEZIELLE‘ and ‚DER KURZFRISTIGE‘ as well as the AVBWasserV as from time to time 
www.fbg-bremerhaven.de.

* The delay fee is due if the standpipe is not presented to FBG at the end of the 2nd and 4th quarters of the year for maintenance/inspection.




