

PRICES FOR CONNECTION, POWER AND WATER SUPPLY

VALID FROM 2025/01/01

	NET	GROSS
STANDPIPES FOR COLLECTION BY CUSTOMER		
WATER PRICES	2.40 €/m³	2.57 €/m³
SEWAGE PRICES		4.57 €/m ³
RENT		
AT LEAST		96.30 €
		2.74€
DAILY FEE*	2.56 €	2.74 €
The delay fee is due if the standpipe is not presented to FBG at the end of the 2nd and 4th quarters of the year for n	naintenance/inspection.	
LUMP SUM SOR SERVICE – SHIP WATER DISCHARGE		
[Sales tax of 7% is valid for the delivery of water as well as corresponding services]	NET	GROSS
DURING REGULAR WORKING HOURS (Mon - Thu 7:00 am to 03:00 pm, Fri 7 am to 1:00 pm)	107.66 €	115.20€
AFTER CLOSING TIME (up to and including Saturdays 24.00 hrs)		288.00€
ON SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS (from 0.00 hrs to 24.00 hrs)		345.59 €
SHIP WATER PRICES		
CHARGE FOR THE SMALLEST QUANTITY (until 5m ³)	24.80 €	26.54 €
SHIP WATER (from 6m ³)	4.96 €/m³	5.31 €/m³
	4.50 0/11	0.01 C/III
LUMP SUM SOR SERVICE – SHORE POWER		
[Sales tax of 19% is valid for the delivery of power as well as corresponding services]	NET	GROSS
DURING REGULAR WORKING HOURS (Mon - Thu 7:00 am to 03:00 pm, Fri 7 am to 1:00 pm)	107.66 €	128.12€
AFTER CLOSING TIME (up to and including Saturdays 24.00 hrs) ON SUNDAYS AND		320.30 €
HOLIDAYS (from 0.00 hrs to 24.00 hrs)		384.35€
LUMP SUM SOR SERVICE – CONSTRUCTION CONNECTION [Sales tax of 19% is valid for the delivery of power as well as corresponding services]	NET	CDOSS
		GROSS
DURING REGULAR WORKING HOURS (Mon - Thu 7:00 am to 03:00 pm, Fri 7 am to 1:00 pm)		64.06€
AFTER CLOSING TIME (up to and including Saturdays 24.00 hrs)		160.15 €
ON SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS (from 0.00 hrs to 24.00 hrs)	161.49€	192.17 €
RENTAL FEE FOR ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION BOX FOR CONSTRUCTION (weekly)	25.00€	29.75€
RICES FOR POWER SUPPLY (valid from 2025/01/01)		
	NET	CBUSS
OR CONNECTIONS TO SHIPS I DER SPEZIELLE DNSUMPTION PRICE	NET	GROSS 41.11 ct./kWh

FOR CONSTRUCTION AND EVENT CONNECTIONS I DER KURZFRISTIGE	NET	GROSS
CONSUMPTION PRICE	34.55 ct./kWh	41.11 ct./kWh
FIXED PRICE (monthly)	20.00€	23.80€

The general contract conditions for power rates ,DER SPEZIELLE' and ,DER KURZFRISTIGE' as well as the AVBWasserV as from time to time amended apply. You will find the actually applying version on our website: www.fbg-bremerhaven.de.